
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 796
by Representative Willard

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, change "Louisiana" to "Department of"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 4, after "Development" delete "Corporation"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, delete line 1 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

7 "businesses that will apply for ~~received~~ federal Small Business ~~Innovative~~"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 3, after "funds" and before the period "." insert a comma "," and "for such
10 federal applications submitted or received after January 1, 2023"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 2, delete line 26 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

13 "F. Up to one hundred fifty thousand dollars shall be annually disbursed
14 from the fund as"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 2, line 28, after "(1)" delete "Sixty" and insert in lieu thereof "Up to sixty"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 3, line 3, after "(2)" delete "Sixty" and insert in lieu thereof "Up to sixty"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 On page 3, line 7, after "(3)" delete "Thirty" and insert in lieu thereof "Up to thirty"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 3, delete line 8 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

23 "of funding technical assistance, outreach programs, and program-related
24 promotions."